
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,788

 66,600

 1,004

 910

 213

 31

 483

 1,547

 2,225

 94.1%

 1.4%

 1.3%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.7%

 2.2%

 3.1%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 71,037

 66,887

 968

 915

 214

 31

 475

 1,547

 2,216

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 54,098

 51,262

 869

 630

 162

 22

 338

 815

 1,394

 54,346

 51,548

 833

 635

 163

 22

 330

 1,384

 815

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 2,651

 5,927

 1,967

 3,264

 6,053

 10,407

 5,629

 2,551

 5,561

 1,627

 2,797

 5,559

 10,108

 6,687

 5,202

 11,488

 3,594

 6,061

 11,612

 20,515

 12,316

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 68,310

 7,902

 57,665

 10

 33,786

 28,374

 21,553

 6,821

 5,412

 2,478

 569

 8,413

 5,796

 897

 1,720

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

7,12,13,75,76,77,79

2,4

4,11,13,14,19,31

9

205,206,243,244,245,252,258,263,282,283,285,286,358,365,366,375,386,387,389,390,394,396,398,402,436,446,447,461,462,463,465,470,471,484,490,492,506

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 94.2%

 1.4%

 1.3%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.7%

 2.2%

 3.1%

 94.8%

 100.0%

 1.6%

 1.2%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.5%

 2.6%

 100.0%

 94.9%

 1.2%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.5%

 2.5%

 1.5%

 3.7%

 8.4%

 2.8%

 4.6%

 8.6%

 14.7%

 8.0%

 3.6%

 7.9%

 2.3%

 4.0%

 7.9%

 14.3%

 9.4%

 7.3%

 16.2%

 5.1%

 8.6%

 16.4%

 29.0%

 17.4%

 100.0%

 84.0%

 63.8%

 20.2%

 16.0%

 96.0%

 11.6%

 84.4%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 68.9%

 10.7%

 20.4%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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