Kansas Senate District 14

				opulation rcent of total popu	ulation)			
	Census		Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votin	ıg Age
Total Population	70,788	100.0%	71,037	100.0%	54,098	100.0%	54,346	100.0%
White	66,600	94.1%	66,887	94.2%	51,262	94.8%	51,548	94.9%
Black	1,004	1.4%	968	1.4%	869	1.6%	833	1.5%
American Indian	910	1.3%	915	1.3%	630	1.2%	635	1.2%
Asian	213	0.3%	214	0.3%	162	0.3%	163	0.3%
Hawaiian	31	0.0%	31	0.0%	22	0.0%	22	0.0%
Other Races	483	0.7%	475	0.7%	338	0.6%	330	0.6%
Two or More Races	1,547	2.2%	1,547	2.2%	815	1.5%	815	1.5%
Hispanic (all races)	2,225	3.1%	2,216	3.1%	1,394	2.6%	1,384	2.5%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in H	louseholds)	
Total Persons in household	68,310	96.0%
Persons living alone	7,902	11.6%
Persons living in families	57,665	84.4%
Householder or spouse under 18	10	0.0%

Family households with persons under 18						
(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)						
Total	8,413	100.0%				
Married Couples	5,796	68.9%				
Female Householder, no spouse	1,720	20.4%				
Male Householder, no spouse	897	10.7%				

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
– Under 6 years of age	2,651	3.7%	2,551	3.6%	5,202	7.3%
6 to 17 years of age	5,927	8.4%	5,561	7.9%	11,488	16.2%
18 to 21 years of age	1,967	2.8%	1,627	2.3%	3,594	5.1%
22 to 29 years of age	3,264	4.6%	2,797	4.0%	6,061	8.6%
30 to 44 years of age	6,053	8.6%	5,559	7.9%	11,612	16.4%
45 to 64 years of age	10,407	14.7%	10,108	14.3%	20,515	29.0%
65 years of age and older	5,629	8.0%	6,687	9.4%	12,316	17.4%

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	33,786	100.0%				
Occupied	28,374	84.0%				
Owner occupied	21,553	63.8%				
Renter occupied	6,821	20.2%				
Vacant	5,412	16.0%				

Persons in Group Quarters					
Total Persons in Group Quarters	2,478				
Persons in nursing homes	569				

Other Information

House Districts: 7,12,13,75,76,77,79

Congressional Districts: 2,4

Judicial Districts: 4,11,13,14,19,31

SBOE Districts: 9

USDs: 205,206,243,244,245,252,258,263,282,283,285,286,358,365,366,375,386,387,389,390,394,396,398,402,436,446,447,461,462,463,465,470,471,484,490,492,506

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1